

Order No.08

30.09.24

Today is fixed for IO report.

All the three (3) accd persons on CB are present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Regular PO is on leave today due to his sudden illness.

Smt. Arundhati Bhattacharyya(Chakrabarti), Ld. Additional District & Sesions Judge, 2nd Court, Chinsurah, Hooghly is in charge of this court.

Received one petition from IO praying for time to complete investigation & submit report before the Ld. Court on the grounds as stated there in the petition.

Heard. Considered. Allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **29.11.24** for IO report.

Inform IO accordingly.

D & C by me.

sd/-
ASJ(I/C)

sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court(I/C)
Chinsurah, Hooghly._