

**Spl.Case-21/2024**

Order no.10  
29-11-2024

Today is fixed for I.O. report.  
All the three(3) accd. persons on court bail are present  
by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P., Hooghly is present.

I.O. report has already been received on dtd.04-11-  
2024.

Heard. Considered.

To 17-02-2025 for consideration of charge.

D & C by me.

Sd/-  
ASJ  
(WB00753)

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1 st Court, Hooghly. Sadar  
(JO Code - WB00753)